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AGENDA:

1) Introductions

2} General Questions
Since the amounts charged for services may vary significantly from agency to agency,
this may be best handled directly to the agency by the family seeking services.
Contacts wiil be provided for each panelist - please reach out to them for this and other
specific questions!

What is your application process?

Can consumers pick what residence they wish to live in? Is this just based on openings? Do
you have a waiting list?

What is your staffing ratio and staff coverage time for your residence?
Do you provide transportation services to and from day programs or possibie job locations?

If not, do you help train your consumers on public transportation if it is located by the residence?

3) General Audience Questions:

To conclude by 8:30 p.m. Please use panelist's contact info. To ask specific questions or any
guestions that we don't get to this evening.

Thank you!
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Provider Agencies for Home & Community-Based Developmental Disabilities Services

The Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services provides an online directory of
provider agencies for developmental disabilities services. Below is the link to the directory
(provided as a handout). Also in handout form is info on DHHS waivers and Therap.

http://dhhs.ne.gov/DD%20Documents/Agency%20Provider%20List. pdf

If you are interested in provider agencies in the Omaha, Nebraska area, look at pages 25 — 29.
This will provide you with the agency name, address, phone and contact person. In addition, we
are providing you with the directory’s chart of services offered so that you can see who provides
Day, Residential and Respite services.

Members of this evening’s panel include a snapshot of agencies available as well as a parent
advocate, please defer to the directory to learn about more options:

Sheltering Tree Apartments www.shelteringtreecommunity.org

Contact person: Denise Gehringer, Executive Director
Denise@shelteringtreecommunity.org

Vodee www.vodec.org

Contact person: Joseph South, Residential Services Supervisor
jsouth@vodec.org

Hands of Heartland www.handsofheartland.com
Contact person: Virginia Sunclades, Intake Coordinator
vsunclades@handsofheartland.com, 402-979-8132

Mosaic www.mosaicinfo.org
Contact person: Kara Covrig, Community Relations Manager, Nic Batterton, Executive Director

kara.covrig@mosaicinfo.org, nicholas.batterton@mosaicinfo.org
Autism Center of Nebraska www.autismeenterofnebraksa.org
Contact person: Diane Pacal, Director of Residential Services
dpacal@acnomaha.org, 402-315-1000

Parent Advocate, Brenda Kostal, her son lives in an apartment, pkostal@gmail.com
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Envisions of Norfolk, Inc.
www.envisionsofnorfolk.com
407 W Norfolk Ave

Norfolk NE 68701-4163
402-371-1147

402-371-1218 fax

Tonya Klein, Director
tklein@ielebeep.com

Marlee Eigenberg-Gordon, CEO
Marleeb815@aol.com

Integrated Life Choices (IL.C) - Northern
wwwy.integratedlifechoices.com

309 Madison Avenue

Norfolk NE 68701

402-316-7301

402-316-3476 fax

Leslie Boyer, Area Director
lboyer@ilec.net

Mosaic Northeast Nebraska - Norfolk
wyww.mosaicinfo.org

105 E Norfolk Ave, Suite 200

Norfolk NE 688701-5323
402-379-3888

402-379-8478 fax

Tracey Schlegel, Executive Director
Tracey.schiegel@mosaicinfo.org

NorthStar Services - Norfolk
www.northstarservices.net
312N 7" St

Norfolk Niz 68701-4047
402-371-0332

402-371-0712 fax

Robyn Hurlbert, Area Director
Robyn1@northstarservices.net

North Platte

Goodwill of Greater Nebraska - North
Platte

www . goodwiline.org

300 E 3" Street, Room 332 / PO Box 614
North Platte NE 69103

308-534-0600

308-534-6540 fax

Tanya Ruppert, Program Manager,
Employment & Career Services
fruppert@goodwiline.org

Region Il — main office

1300 East 4" St/ PO Box 732
MNorth Platte NE 69103-0732
308-535-8072

308-535-8073 fax

FPam Mann, Director
pamela.mann@raegion2services.org

Region Il - North Platte Opportunity
Center (NPOC)

501 N Bryan / PO Box 729

North Platte NE 63103-0729
308-532-3965 / 308-534-4311-fax
Tina Gastineau, Area Director
npoc@npocnp.ory

Ogaliala

Region Il - PAKs

121 E “J"/ PO Box 419

Ogallala NE 691563-0419
308-284-2075 / 308-284-2352-fax
Mary Lawson, Area Director
paksds@allophone.com

Omaha

A Home for Me

(D&S Center for I/DD)
www.ahimllc.com

2505 N. 24" St #219
Omaha, NE 68110
402-999-0299

Shalonda Wright, Director
shalonda.wright@abhfmllc.com

Abundant Quality Care, LLC
abundantqualitycare@agmail.com
6711 Raymond Ave.

Omaha, NE 68104-1052
402-516-2878

Dareios Gilmore — Co-Owner
Carlina Thompson — Co-Owner

ALPHA Life Improvement Services
1905 Harney Street, Ste. 710

Omaha, NE, 68102

J. Justice Braimah

402-515-4874
alphalifeimprovementservices@gmail.com
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Angel Guardians, Inc.
15677 Spaulding St.

Omaha NE 68116-8411
402-614-8202

Jim Burns, Executive Director
im@angelguardians.org

Autism Center of Nebraska, inc. (ACN) -
Omaha

WAWW,86N0omana.org

9012 "Q" St

Omaha NE 68127-3549

402-315-1000 / 402-315-1001 fax

Brett Samson, Executive Director
bsamson@acnomaha.org

Better Living, Inc.

704 S 75" St

Omaha NE 68114-4621
402-556-5290

402-552-9242 fax
402-553-7350 fax

Peggy McFarlin, Director
Pagavmclarlin@bliomaha.com

Children’s Respite Care Center, Inc.
(Licensed with Division of Public Heaith)
www.Creccomana.org

20100 N 88* St.

Omaha, NE 68134

402-496-1000

Apex Foster Care, Inc.

8802 Nicholas St Ste 205

Omaha NE 68114-2105

{(402) 571-5400

Trisha Behrens, Director of Operations
Trisha.behrens@apexfiostercare.com

CareOne Group

3033 N. 931 st.

Omaha, NE 68134

Watson Chipako, Director
Watchip2@gmail.com
402-504-3219, fax 402-206-2388

Developmental Ambassadors of Services
and Health (D.A.S.H.)

9910 N. 48" St., Ste 202

Omaha, NE 68152

Yolanda Smith — 402-614-3299
ysmith@dashnebraska.com
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Developmental Disability Center of
Nebraska (DDCN)

www ddenebraska.com

1813 N. 731 &t.

Omaha NE 68114-1805

402-557-8583 / 402-991-5070 fax
Roger Adedokoun, CEQ
radedokoun@ddcnebraska.corm
Bethany Schramm, Coordinator of Sves
bschramm®@ddcnebraska.com

Community Supports Network (CSN) -
Omaha

www.dsnonline.org

5022 S 114" St, Ste 100

Omaha NE 68137-2329

402-827-7652 Ext 1004 /402-827-7654 fax
Britt Sommer, Area Director
bsommer@dsnonline.org

Easter Seals Society

www . easterseals.com/ne/
12565 W Center Road, Ste. 100
Omaha, NE 68144-8144
402-930-4166

Jami Biodrowski, Director
campesnine.eastersaals com

Home at Last

2812 8 87" Ave

Omaha NE 68124-3047

402-905-9738 office

402-556-1234 fax / 402-639-7688 cell — Gene
Gene Perrin, Administrator/CEQ
admin@nomeatlast.omhcoxmail.com

Alfredo Hasson — Administrator/COO
402-677-5447 cell - Alfredo

Heartland Habilitative Services, LLC

www heartlandhabilitativeservices.com
(provides services in both Lincoin & Omaha)
1616 L Street

Lincoln NE 68508

402-853-4332

Arthur Scott, COQ
arthur@heartlandhabilitativeservices.com
James Scott, Director
[amesscoithhs@amail.com
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Integrated Life Choices (I..C) - Eastern
www.integratediifechoices.com

10235 Wiesman Dr. Suite b

Omaha NE 68134

402-880-2975

Hope Uphoff, Area Director
hughoff@iniegratedlifechoices.com

Integrity Supports & Services, LLC

2027 S 1934 St

Omaha NE 68130

402-706-0772

Monica Colvin
rneolvin@inteqritysupporisandserviceg.com

KVC Nebraska

11550 | St.

Omaha NE 68137-1262
402-598-4700

Liz Wolimann, Program Director
ewollmann@kve.org

Madonna Employment Services
www.madonnaschool.org

6402 N. 71st Plaza

Omaha, NE 68104

402-556-1883 ext. 127

Jon Burt, President
iburt@madonnaschool.org

Diane Cochran, Director
dicochran@cox.net

Mega Actions for DD, LLC dba MEGAD
10727 Mockingbird Drive

Omaha, NE 68127-1941

Jonas Housessou, CEQ/Qwner

(402) 612-0157
megadcorgorate@yahoo.com

Midwest Comfortable Living, LLC
6180 N. 415 Street

Omaha, NE 68112-2941

(402) 320-0160

Joquana Goynes, Owner
fogovnes@mwcliving-lic.com
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Mosaic - national office

www mosaicinfo.org

4980 S 118" St

Omaha NE 68137-2200
877-366-7242 or 402-896-3884
402-896-8751 fax

Mary Beth O'Neill, VP of Operations
marvbeth.oneill@rosaicinfo.org

Mosaic - Omaha

www.mosaicinfo.org

4642 S 132 St

Ornaha NE 68137-1764

402-896-9988 ext 51011

402-896-6111 fax

Nic Batterton, Interim Executive Director
Nicholas.batterton@mosaicinfe.org

My Life, LLC

5067 S 108" St

Omaha NE 68137-2313
402-853-1875, 402-618-4188
Scott Larabee/Samantha Porter
s Jarabee@mylifelic.com
Samantha@mvlifellc.com

Nebraska Independent Living Center, LLC
(NILC}

6550 South 84" St., Ste. 100

Omaha, NE 68127

Napelis Missi Tidjani, Director
501-791-6086

nmtidjani@nil-center.com

Ollie Webb Center, Inc.

(Career Solutions, Inc.)
www.olliewebbine.org

1941 S 42 St, Suite 122

Omaha NE 68105-2942
402-342-4418 [ 402-342-4857 fax
Laurie Ackermann, Executive Director
lackermann@oiliewebbinc.org

OMNI Behavioral Health (DBA OMNI
Inventive Care) - Omaha
www.omnibehavigrathealth.com

5116 F St

Omaha NE 68117-2807
402-397-9866 / 402-397-1404-fax
Megan Riebe Reay, Vice President
megan,reay@omniic.com

Megan Reibe Reay, Interim Director
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Provider Agencies for Home & Com:

Prime Home Developmental Disabilities
Services, Inc.

www. primehomedds.com

6818 Grover St Suite 200

Omaha NE 68106-3632

402-932-0072 / 402-614-8245-fax

Keith Ross, Owner/President
keith@primehomedds.com

Randall Bojanski, CEO/Executive Director
randy@primehomedds.com

Rhonda Bojanski, Operations Director/CFO
rhonda@orimehomedds.com

Linda Schneider-Deines, Residential Director
linda@primehomedds.como

Region VI - ENCOR Central Office
www, encor-dd.org

4715 8. 132 St.

Omaha NE 68137-1701
402-444-6500

402-444-6504 fax

Debbie Herbel (ext. 111)
dherbel@enhsa.us

Region VI ~ ENCOR Centralized Services
WWW,BTCOMGd. O

4715 8. 132" St.

Omaha NE 68137-1701

402-444-6576

Debbie Herbel, Executive Director
dherbei@enhsa.us

Coleen Hansen, Director of Nursing
coleen.hansen@enhsa.us

Region VI - ENCOR North Douglas County
Area

www.encor-dd.org

1016 NW Radial Hwy

Omaha NE 68132-2331

402-444-6560 / 402-444-3600 fax

David Wallace, Area Director
david.wallace@enhsa.us

Region VI - ENCOR South Douglas
County Area

wWww.encor-dd.org

5020 P’ St

Omaha NE 68117-1319
402-444-4530

402-734-5936 fax

Mary Rubio, Area Director
mrublo@enhsa.us
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Region VI - ENCOR Central Douglas
County Area Office
www.encor-dd.org

4910 N 72m

Omaha NE 68134-2302

402-444-8136

402-444-3649 fax

Mary Schutt, Area Director
mschuitdenhsa.us

Rejoice Developmental Disabilities
Servies, LLC (Rejoice DDS, LI.C)
9020 Hanover Street

Omaha, NE 68122-5412

402 804-9810

Regis Guedegbe, Qwner
rejoicedds@gmail.com

Remedy Road, LLC

1905 Harney St., Ste. 150

Omaha, NE 68102-2366
402-598-0517

Sheena Reynolds, MPA, DPA, Director
Sheenaparks80@amail.com

Resources for Human Development —
{RHD) Omaha

www.rnd.org

4383 Nicholas St., Suite 103
Omaha NE 68131

Jason Ackland, Unit Director
402-403-4609
lason.ackland@rhd.org

Craig Cassados, Unit Director
402-904-4216
craig.cassados@rhd.org

Jessica Taylor, Residential Director
402-403-4609
jessica.iavior@rhd.org

Vocational Development Center Inc.
{(VODEC)

Wwww.vodec.org

7110 “F" St

Omaha NE 68117-1014

402-455-4648

402-455-2542 fax

Micky Jackson, Service Operations Director
mjackson@vodec.org
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Youth Care and Beyond
www.vchinc.org

2819 S 125™ Ave, Suite 276
Omaha NE 68144-.3898
402-981-9700 / 402-898-1147 fax
Tracey Pearson, Executive Director
toearson@youthcareinc.org

O'Neill

NorthStar Services - O’Neill
www.northstarservices.net

318 E Highway 20

O'Neill NE 68763-0734
402-336-4405 / 402-336-2703 fax
Jean Risseeuw, Area Direcior
Jean]@northstarservices.net

Ol

Mid-Nebraska Individual Services (MNIS) —
Ord

WWW.ITINIS. Org

RR1, Box 59 [ 420 Riverview Road

Ord NE 68862-2000

308-728-3621 / 308-728-3688 fax

Barb Yrkoski, Area Director
byrkoski@mnis.org

Oxford

Mid-Nebraska Individual Services {MNIS) -
Oxford

WWW.ITINIS. org

504 W Derby (mail to Kearney office)

PO Box 637

Oxford NE 68967-0637

308-824-3283

Diane Campbell, Area Director
Kiwmnis@amail.com

Papiliion

Community Supports, Inc. (CSI)
www.cornmunitysupports.us.com
7811 L. St, Suite 230

Omaha NE 68127-1873
402-763-2800 f 402-763-8453 fax
Kierstin Reed, Area Director
kreed@communitysupports.us.com
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Community Supports Network, Inc. (CSN)
- Omaha

www.dsnonline.org

10425 "J" St, Suite B

Omaha NE 68127-1018

402-827-7652 [ 402-827-7654 fax

Britt Sommer, Area Director
bsommer@dsnonline.org

Envisions, Inc.
www.envisionsservices.com

619 Olson Dr.

Papillion NE 68046-4770
402-597-3336 [ 402-597-6621 fax
Marlee Eigenberg-Gordon, CEC
Marlee6815@aol.com

Holisitc Group, Inc.

6550 S. 58th St., Ste. 100A
LaVista, NE 68127-4147
402-718-6900 / 402-763-9126 fax
Joy Rangel, Agency Director
irangel.holistic@amail.com

Scotisbluff

Integrated Life Choices (ILC} -Western
www.integratediifechoices.com

615 S Beltline Hwy. East Suite B
Scottsbiuff NE 69361-3507 /

P.O. Box 2143

Scottsbiuff, NE 69363-2143
308-633-1912

Renee Pardue, Western Area Director
rpardue@ilc.net

Region 1 — Office of Human Development
{OHD) - main office

www.regohd.org

2603 Circle Dr. / Box 1327

Scotisbiuff NE 69363-1327

308-635-3444 [ 308-635-6596 fax

Robert Davis, Executive Director
robertcdavis@gwest.net

Region | - Office of Human Development
(OHD) Area Hl - Scottsbluff
www.regohd.org

1618 19" Ave / PO Box 1327

Scottsbluff NE 69363-1327

308-632-8016 / 308-635-2099 fax

Michael Munn, Area Director
mmunn@regohd.org
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